

MOTION

REQUEST TO RENAME WINDFIELDS PARK BETWEEN YORK MILLS ROAD AND MISTY CRESCENT IN HONOUR OF IRVING PAISLEY

Moved by:	Councillor Jenkins		

SUMMARY:

Request by the Paisley family to rename the section of Windfields Park between York Mills Road and Misty Crescent after former Councillor Irving Paisley to honour his many contributions to the residents of North York.

Mr. Paisley was born on October 10, 1919 in Toronto, Ontario. He was elected as Councillor for the Township of North York in 1956. As a Controller for North York he served several terms on Metro Council, including a term as Chair of the Metro Roads and Traffic Committee in 1971 and 1972. His last term served was in 1980.

Mr. Paisley was awarded the Centennial Medal in 1967 by the Federal Government in "Recognition of Valuable Service to the Nation."

RECOMMENDATION:

That the General Manager, Parks Forestry and Recreation report to North York Community Council on renaming the section of Windfields Park between York Mills Road and Misty Crescent as "Irv Paisley Park".